controlled hunt tags. Each application will be entered in the random drawing one (1) time based upon each six hundred 

and forty (640) acres of eligible property registered by the landowner that are within the LAP controlled hunt area. 

For example, if a landowner has six thousand four hundred (6,400) eligible acres, the application will be entered into 

the random drawing ten (10) times. (3-20-20       ) 

b. One (1) application may be submitted by a landowner with eligible property consisting of six 

hundred forty (640) acres to four thousand nine hundred ninety-nine (4,999) acres. A second application may be 

submitted for eligible property consisting of five thousand (5,000) acres or more. (3-20-20)